Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 109 of 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors McCoy, Thomas, VanNess, Girard and Belden

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 741 OF 2010; AUTHORIZING PAYMENT AND A CHANGE ORDER RELATING TO EVERGREEN TESTING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES PERFORMANCE OF IN-PLACE DENSITY TESTING AT THE FORMER SOCIAL SERVICES BUILDING - BUILDING & GROUNDS

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 741 of 2010, among other things, ratified the actions of the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors in executing an agreement with Evergreen Testing & Environmental Services, to perform In-Place Density Testing at the former Social Services Building in an amount not to exceed One Thousand One Hundred Six Dollars (\$1,106), which amount was based upon an estimated quote for services, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Buildings and Grounds has advised that Evergreen Testing & Environmental Services has now performed the services and the amount due for actual services rendered is One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars (\$1,598), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes payment to Evergreen Testing & Environmental Services for In-Place Density Testing at the former Social Services Building under the terms of the agreement ratified in Resolution No. 741 of 2010, for a total amount not to exceed One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars (\$1,598), and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Public Works to execute a change order, as necessary, relating to the services performed by Evergreen Testing and Environmental Services relating to In-Place Density Testing at the former Social Services Building, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the above mentioned amendment, Resolution No. 741 of 2010 shall remain in full force and effect.